Shares issued to Walter Kmet in lieu of Director’s fees at his request 80,000 40

Fully paid Shares issued to the public at a cost of $0.60 per share 4,000,000 2,400

Less: costs of the IPO – (637)

Total Contributed Equity 36,164,303 9,489

finAnciAl inforMAtion
Continued

�2

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

P r o s P e C t u s

 Pro-Forma
  $’000

Cash at bank and in hand 778

Repayment of related party loans (305)

Net funds raised from IPO listing  940

Total cash 1,413
Less: Bank overdrafts (13)

Total cash balance per pro-forma statement of cash flows 1,400

�.9.�  inventory
The breakdown of Inventory of the Company in the pro-forma statement of financial position at 30 June 2007 is
detailed below:

 Pro-Forma
  $’000

Raw materials – at cost 691

Work in Progress – at cost 429

Finished goods – at the lower of cost and net realisable value 1,644

Total Inventory 2,764

�.9.4  Property, Plant and equipment
The breakdown of Inventory of the Company in the pro-forma statement of financial position at 30 June 2007 is
detailed below:

 Plant Furniture   Leased
 and and Motor  Leasehold  plant & Instrument
 equipment fixtures vehicles improvements equipment sets Total
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

At 30 June 2007
Cost  6,587 448 38 263 – 641 7,977

Accumulated depreciation (3,470) (315) (11) (85) – (297) (4,178)

Net book amount 3,117 133 27 178 – 344 3,799

Year ended 30 June 2007
Opening net book amount 3,476 135 – 238 19 97 3,965

Additions 39 45 53 12 – 399 548

Disposals – – (8) – – – (8)

Write down recognised
in profit and loss – – – (13) – (59) (72)

Transfers in/(out) 19 – – – (19) – –

Depreciation charge (417) (47) (18) (59) – (93) (634)

Closing net book amount 3,117 133 27 178 – 344 3,799

�.9.2  cash and cash equivalents
The breakdown of cash and cash equivalents of the Company in the pro-forma statement of financial position at
30 June 2007 is detailed below:

��

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

a d v a n C e d  s u r g i C a l  d e s i g n  &  m a n u f a C t u r e  l i m i t e d

8 riSK fActorS

The Directors strongly recommend that Applicants
examine the contents of this Prospectus and consult
their professional advisers before deciding whether to
apply for the Shares offered pursuant to this Prospectus.

Applicants should be aware that there are economic
and business risks associated with an investment in